
 

LISTA COMPLETĂ A LUCRĂRILOR PUBLICATE ÎN EXTENSO 

 

Lista celor maximum 10 lucrări considerate de candidat a fi cele mai 

relevante 
1. COLIBABA Lucia Cintia, COTEA V. V., ROTARU Liliana, NECHITA Bogdan, NICULAUA M., 

TUDOSE-SANDU-VILLE ST.,  LUCHIAN, Camelia, 2015, Volatiles in Tamaioasa Romaneasca via 

Supercritical Fluid Extraction (SFE) Analysis, Environmental Engineering And Management Journal, 

ISSN: 1582-9596Volume 14, issue 2, pg. 297-302, Universitatea Tehnica Iasi. (factor impact = 1,008 in 

2015). 

2. LUCHIAN Camelia, COTEA V. V., COLIBABA Lucia Cintia, ZAMFIR C, CODREANU Maria, 

NICULAUA M, PATRAS Antoanela, 2015, Influence of Nanoporous Materials on the Chemical 

Composition of Merlot and Cabernet Sauvignon Wines, Environmental Engineering And Management 

Journal, ISSN: 1582-9596, Volume 14, issue 3, pg. 519-524, Universitatea Tehnica Iasi. (factor impact = 

1,008 in 2015). 

3. IGNAT Gabriela, COLIBABA Cintia*, COSTULEANU Carmen Luiza, TIMOFTE Andreea Alexandra, 

SANDU I., MORARU I., UNGUREANU G., BEJINARIU C., 2017, Management of Maceration-

Fermentation Technologies Regarding the Antioxidant Profiles of Some Wines from Iasi Vineyard, 

REVISTA DE CHIMIE, ISSN: 0034-7752, vol. 68, nr. 12, pg. 2922-2924 (factor de impact 1,232 în 2016) 

*autor corespondent 

4. IGNAT Gabriela, COLIBABA Cintia*, COSTULEANU Carmen Luiza, BALAN Adriana, ROTARU 

Liliana, SANDU Anca Irina Crina, 2016, Studies Regarding the Use of Senescent Viticultural Material as 

Colorants in the Plastics Industry, MATERIALE PLASTICE, Volum: 53, Issue: 3, Pg: 367-369 (factor de 

impact 0,77 în 2016). *autor corespondent 

5. COLIBABA Lucia Cintia, COTEA V. V., LACUREANU F. G., TUDOSE-SANDU-VILLE ST, 

ROTARU Liliana, NICULAUA M., LUCHIAN Camelia Elena, 2015, Studies of Phenolic and Aromatic 

Profile of Busuioaca de Bohotin Wines, 38th World Congress of Vine And Wine (Part 1) – BIO Web of 

Conferences, ISSN 2117-4458, volume 5, article no. 02008, E D P SCIENCESF-91944 CEDEX A, 

FRANCE. (ISI proceedings) 

6. COLIBABA Lucia Cintia, COTEA V.V., NICULAUA M., SCHMARR H.G., 2012, Volatile compounds 

captured in exhaust CO2 flow during Busuioacă de Bohotin wine fermentation, Environmental Engineering 

and Management Journal, Print ISSN: 1582-9596, eISSN: 1843-3707, Volume 11, Issue 11, pp. 1895-1900, 

"Gheorghe Asachi" Technical University of Iasi, Faculty of Chemical Engineering and Environmental 

Protection, factor de impact 1,04 

7. Moroșanu Ana Maria, LUCHIAN Camelia, COTEA V. V., COLIBABA Lucia Cintia, Niculaua M., 

Tațian A.C., 2018, Assessment of Major Volatile and Phenolic Compounds from 'Feteasca Regala' Wine 

Samples after Pre-fermentative Treatments using GC-MS Analysis and HPLC Analysis, Notulae Botanicae 

Horti Agrobotanici Cluj-Napoca, Volume: 46  Issue: 1  Pages: 247-259 

8. LUCHIAN Camelia, COTEA V. V., COLIBABA Lucia Cintia, CODREANU Maria, NICULAUA M, 

Tudose-Sandu-Ville Șt., 2018, Assay of Antioxidant Capacity and Phenolic Compounds in some Romanian 

and Cypriot Wine, NOTULAE BOTANICAE HORTI AGROBOTANICI CLUJ-NAPOCA, Volume: 46  

Issue: 1  Pages: 240-246 

9. CODREANU Maria, COTEA V.V., LUCHIAN Camelia-Elena, NICULAUA M., COLIBABA Lucia-

Cintia, 2014, Influence of pre-fermentative treatments on the composition of 'Tamaioasa romaneasca' and 

'Aligote' wines, Mitteilungen Klosterneuburg, Rebe und Wein, Obstbau und Früchteverwertung, vol. 64 no. 

1, p. 1-8, (factor impact = 0,045). 

10. IGNAT Gabriela, COLIBABA Cintia*, COSTULEANU Carmen Luiza, MORARU I., VINTU C. R., 

UNGUREANU G., BEJINARIU C., 2017, Studies Regarding the Efficiency of Grape Tannins Greening 

Plastics, Materiale Plastice, vol 54, nr 3, pg 586-588 (factor de impact 0,77 în 2016). *autor corespondent 

 

Teza de doctorat 

"Studii privind optimizarea tehnologiei de obţinere a vinurilor aromate în podgoriile Cotnari şi 

Iaşi", susținuă pe 18.12.2010, la USAMV Iași. 

http://www.cabdirect.org/search.html?q=do%3A%22Mitteilungen+Klosterneuburg%2C+Rebe+und+Wein%2C+Obstbau+und+Fr%C3%BCchteverwertung%22


 

Cărţi şi capitole în cărţi 

1. COLIBABA CINTIA, 2018, Indrumar de Laborator - Managementul Sistemelor Ecologice Viticole, 

Editura Stef, ISSN 978-606-575-956-5. 

2. COLIBABA CINTIA, LUCHIAN CAMELIA, ROTARU LILIANA, 2015, Managementul sistemelor 

viticole ecologice, ISBN 978-973- 147-192- 1, Editura Ion Ionescu de la Brad Iaşi. 

3. ROTARU LILIANA, JITAREANU CARMENICA DOINA, SLABU CRISTINA, COTEA V. V., 

MUSTEA M., MARTA ALINA ELENA, COLIBABA LUCIA CINTIA, 2013, Adaptarea tehnologiilor 

viticole în contextual schimbărilor climatice, Editura Ion Ionescu de la Brad, Iasi, ISBN 978-973-147-134-

1 

4. ROTARU LILIANA, VASILE ANCUŢA, NECHITA BOGDAN, NICULAUA MARIUS, COLIBABA 

CINTIA, 2011, Modernizarea tehnologiei de obţinere şi valorificare a strugurilor de masă prin prin 

implementarea sistemului european de calitate Eurepgap, Editura Ion Ionescu de la Brad, Iasi, ISBN 978-

973-147-090-0. 

5. POP CECILIA, COTEA V.V., RADU-RUSU R., COLIBABA CINTIA, POP I.M., ENACHE C., 2010, 

WINDAIR - Managementul siguranţei alimentelor în domeniul vinului şi produselor lactate, Editura Tipo 

Moldova Iaşi, ISBN 978-973-168-259-4, 249 p. 

 

În reviste cotate ISI - Lucrări publicate în extenso (full text papers) - în reviste 

cu  factor de impact 
1. Moroșanu Ana Maria, LUCHIAN Camelia, COTEA V. V., COLIBABA Lucia Cintia, Niculaua M., 

Tațian A.C., 2018, Assessment of Major Volatile and Phenolic Compounds from 'Feteasca Regala' Wine 

Samples after Pre-fermentative Treatments using GC-MS Analysis and HPLC Analysis, Notulae Botanicae 

Horti Agrobotanici Cluj-Napoca, Volume: 46  Issue: 1  Pages: 247-259 

http://apps.webofknowledge.com/full_record.do?product=WOS&search_mode=GeneralSearch&qid=1&SID=D5A

QzHifeP1oQZtKJz8&page=1&doc=3&cacheurlFromRightClick=no 

 

2. LUCHIAN Camelia, COTEA V. V., COLIBABA Lucia Cintia, CODREANU Maria, NICULAUA M, 

Tudose-Sandu-Ville Șt., 2018, Assay of Antioxidant Capacity and Phenolic Compounds in some Romanian 

and Cypriot Wine, NOTULAE BOTANICAE HORTI AGROBOTANICI CLUJ-NAPOCA, Volume: 46  

Issue: 1  Pages: 240-246 

http://apps.webofknowledge.com/full_record.do?product=WOS&search_mode=GeneralSearch&qid=1&SID=D

5AQzHifeP1oQZtKJz8&page=1&doc=2&cacheurlFromRightClick=no 

 

3. IGNAT Gabriela, COLIBABA Cintia*, COSTULEANU Carmen Luiza, TIMOFTE Andreea Alexandra, 

SANDU I., MORARU I., UNGUREANU G., BEJINARIU C., 2017, Management of Maceration-

Fermentation Technologies Regarding the Antioxidant Profiles of Some Wines from Iasi Vineyard, 

REVISTA DE CHIMIE, ISSN: 0034-7752, vol. 68, nr. 12, pg. 2922-2924 (factor de impact 1,232 în 2016) 

*autor corespondent 

http://www.revistadechimie.ro/pdf/40%20IGNAT%2012%2017.pdf 

 

4. IGNAT Gabriela, COLIBABA Cintia*, COSTULEANU Carmen Luiza, MORARU I., VINTU C. R., 

UNGUREANU G., BEJINARIU C., 2017, Studies Regarding the Efficiency of Grape Tannins Greening 

Plastics, Materiale Plastice, vol 54, nr 3, pg 586-588 (factor de impact 0,77 în 2016). *autor corespondent 

http://www.revmaterialeplastice.ro/pdf/42%20IGNAT%203%2017.pdf 

 

5. IGNAT Gabriela, COLIBABA Cintia*, COSTULEANU Carmen Luiza, BALAN Adriana, ROTARU 

Liliana, SANDU Anca Irina Crina, 2016, Studies Regarding the Use of Senescent Viticultural Material as 

Colorants in the Plastics Industry, MATERIALE PLASTICE, Volum: 53, Issue: 3, Pg: 367-369 (factor de 

impact 0,77 în 2016). *autor corespondent 

http://www.revmaterialeplastice.ro/pdf/IGNAT%203%2016.pdf 

 

http://apps.webofknowledge.com/full_record.do?product=WOS&search_mode=GeneralSearch&qid=1&SID=D5AQzHifeP1oQZtKJz8&page=1&doc=3&cacheurlFromRightClick=no
http://apps.webofknowledge.com/full_record.do?product=WOS&search_mode=GeneralSearch&qid=1&SID=D5AQzHifeP1oQZtKJz8&page=1&doc=3&cacheurlFromRightClick=no
http://apps.webofknowledge.com/full_record.do?product=WOS&search_mode=GeneralSearch&qid=1&SID=D5AQzHifeP1oQZtKJz8&page=1&doc=2&cacheurlFromRightClick=no
http://apps.webofknowledge.com/full_record.do?product=WOS&search_mode=GeneralSearch&qid=1&SID=D5AQzHifeP1oQZtKJz8&page=1&doc=2&cacheurlFromRightClick=no
http://www.revistadechimie.ro/pdf/40%20IGNAT%2012%2017.pdf
http://www.revmaterialeplastice.ro/pdf/42%20IGNAT%203%2017.pdf
http://www.revmaterialeplastice.ro/pdf/IGNAT%203%2016.pdf


 

6. VARARU F., MORENO-GARCIA J., MORENO J., NICULAUA M., NECHITA B., ZAMFIR C., 

ODAGERIU Gh., COLIBABA Cintia, DUMITRIU Georgiana-Diana, COTEA V.V., 2016, Influence of 

Acidic Hydrolysis on the Aroma Composition of Grape Must, Mitteilungen Klosterneuburg, Volume: 66, 

Issue: 2, pag: 198-206. (factor impact = 0,14 în 2016). 

https://www.cabdirect.org/cabdirect/FullTextPDF/2016/20163278813.pdf 

 

7. LUCHIAN Camelia, COTEA V. V., COLIBABA Lucia Cintia, ZAMFIR C, CODREANU Maria, 

NICULAUA M, PATRAS Antoanela, 2015, Influence of Nanoporous Materials on the Chemical 

Composition of Merlot and Cabernet Sauvignon Wines, Environmental Engineering And Management 

Journal, ISSN: 1582-9596, Volume 14, issue 3, pg. 519-524, Universitatea Tehnica Iasi. (factor impact = 

1,008 in 2015). 

https://www.researchgate.net/profile/Catalin_Ioan_Zamfir/publication/275022434_Influence_of_nanoporous_m

aterials_on_the_chemical_composition_of_merlot_and_cabernet_sauvignon_wines/links/552ead8e0cf22d43717

0bebb/Influence-of-nanoporous-materials-on-the-chemical-composition-of-merlot-and-cabernet-sauvignon-

wines.pdf 

 

8. COLIBABA Lucia Cintia, COTEA V. V., ROTARU Liliana, NECHITA Bogdan, NICULAUA M., 

TUDOSE-SANDU-VILLE ST., LUCHIAN, Camelia, 2015, Volatiles in Tamaioasa Romaneasca via 

Supercritical Fluid Extraction (SFE) Analysis, Environmental Engineering And Management Journal, 

ISSN: 1582-9596Volume 14, issue 2, pg. 297-302, Universitatea Tehnica Iasi. (factor impact = 1,008 in 

2015). 

http://www.eemj.icpm.tuiasi.ro/pdfs/vol14/no2/full/4_948_Colibaba_14.pdf 

 

9. CODREANU Maria, COTEA V.V., LUCHIAN Camelia-Elena, NICULAUA M., COLIBABA Lucia-

Cintia, 2014, Influence of pre-fermentative treatments on the composition of 'Tamaioasa romaneasca' and 

'Aligote' wines, Mitteilungen Klosterneuburg, Rebe und Wein, Obstbau und Früchteverwertung, vol. 64 no. 

1, p. 1-8, (factor impact = 0,045). 

https://s3.amazonaws.com/academia.edu.documents/46193391/Influence_of_pre-

fermentative_treatments20160603-24258-

1xpxr4z.pdf?AWSAccessKeyId=AKIAIWOWYYGZ2Y53UL3A&Expires=1528876012&Signature=eSJbVF

WIBWExz0KTuMVh5fBf%2B7U%3D&response-content-

disposition=inline%3B%20filename%3DInfluence_of_pre-fermentative_treatments.pdf 

 

10. NICULAUA, M., COTEA, V.V. LUCHIAN Camelia, COLIBABA Cintia, ZAMFIR, C., MORARU, I., 

2013, Studies on the phenolic content of Romanian Feteasca neagra wines, Planta Medica, Meeting 

Abstract, vol. 79, issue: 13, pag. 1197-1197. (publicata ca abstract) 

http://apps.webofknowledge.com/full_record.do?product=WOS&search_mode=GeneralSearch&qid=81&SID=

D5AQzHifeP1oQZtKJz8&page=1&doc=1 

 

11. COLIBABA Lucia Cintia, COTEA V.V., NICULAUA M., SCHMARR H.G., 2012, Volatile compounds 

captured in exhaust CO2 flow during Busuioacă de Bohotin wine fermentation, Environmental Engineering 

and Management Journal, Print ISSN: 1582-9596, eISSN: 1843-3707, Volume 11, Issue 11, pp. 1895-1900, 

"Gheorghe Asachi" Technical University of Iasi, Faculty of Chemical Engineering and Environmental 

Protection, factor de impact 1,04 

http://apps.webofknowledge.com/full_record.do?product=WOS&search_mode=GeneralSearch&qid=33&SID=

D5AQzHifeP1oQZtKJz8&page=1&doc=4&cacheurlFromRightClick=no 

 

12. NECHITA Ancuta, COTEA VALERIU V., NECHITA C.-B., PINCU R., MIHAI C.-T., COLIBABA 

Cintia Lucia, 2012, Study of Cytostatic and Cytotoxic Activity of Several Polyphenolic Extracts Obtained 

from Vitis vinifera, Notulae Botanicae Horti Agrobotanici Cluj-Napoca,Vol 40, No 1, print ISSN 0225-

7965X, electronic 1842-4309, pp. 216 – 221 – factor 0,652 (2011) 

https://search.proquest.com/openview/09645208b603ed1bf29c88a7d4be5ec7/1?pq-

origsite=gscholar&cbl=1246351 

 

https://www.cabdirect.org/cabdirect/FullTextPDF/2016/20163278813.pdf
https://www.researchgate.net/profile/Catalin_Ioan_Zamfir/publication/275022434_Influence_of_nanoporous_materials_on_the_chemical_composition_of_merlot_and_cabernet_sauvignon_wines/links/552ead8e0cf22d437170bebb/Influence-of-nanoporous-materials-on-the-chemical-composition-of-merlot-and-cabernet-sauvignon-wines.pdf
https://www.researchgate.net/profile/Catalin_Ioan_Zamfir/publication/275022434_Influence_of_nanoporous_materials_on_the_chemical_composition_of_merlot_and_cabernet_sauvignon_wines/links/552ead8e0cf22d437170bebb/Influence-of-nanoporous-materials-on-the-chemical-composition-of-merlot-and-cabernet-sauvignon-wines.pdf
https://www.researchgate.net/profile/Catalin_Ioan_Zamfir/publication/275022434_Influence_of_nanoporous_materials_on_the_chemical_composition_of_merlot_and_cabernet_sauvignon_wines/links/552ead8e0cf22d437170bebb/Influence-of-nanoporous-materials-on-the-chemical-composition-of-merlot-and-cabernet-sauvignon-wines.pdf
https://www.researchgate.net/profile/Catalin_Ioan_Zamfir/publication/275022434_Influence_of_nanoporous_materials_on_the_chemical_composition_of_merlot_and_cabernet_sauvignon_wines/links/552ead8e0cf22d437170bebb/Influence-of-nanoporous-materials-on-the-chemical-composition-of-merlot-and-cabernet-sauvignon-wines.pdf
http://www.eemj.icpm.tuiasi.ro/pdfs/vol14/no2/full/4_948_Colibaba_14.pdf
http://www.cabdirect.org/search.html?q=do%3A%22Mitteilungen+Klosterneuburg%2C+Rebe+und+Wein%2C+Obstbau+und+Fr%C3%BCchteverwertung%22
https://s3.amazonaws.com/academia.edu.documents/46193391/Influence_of_pre-fermentative_treatments20160603-24258-1xpxr4z.pdf?AWSAccessKeyId=AKIAIWOWYYGZ2Y53UL3A&Expires=1528876012&Signature=eSJbVFWIBWExz0KTuMVh5fBf%2B7U%3D&response-content-disposition=inline%3B%20filename%3DInfluence_of_pre-fermentative_treatments.pdf
https://s3.amazonaws.com/academia.edu.documents/46193391/Influence_of_pre-fermentative_treatments20160603-24258-1xpxr4z.pdf?AWSAccessKeyId=AKIAIWOWYYGZ2Y53UL3A&Expires=1528876012&Signature=eSJbVFWIBWExz0KTuMVh5fBf%2B7U%3D&response-content-disposition=inline%3B%20filename%3DInfluence_of_pre-fermentative_treatments.pdf
https://s3.amazonaws.com/academia.edu.documents/46193391/Influence_of_pre-fermentative_treatments20160603-24258-1xpxr4z.pdf?AWSAccessKeyId=AKIAIWOWYYGZ2Y53UL3A&Expires=1528876012&Signature=eSJbVFWIBWExz0KTuMVh5fBf%2B7U%3D&response-content-disposition=inline%3B%20filename%3DInfluence_of_pre-fermentative_treatments.pdf
https://s3.amazonaws.com/academia.edu.documents/46193391/Influence_of_pre-fermentative_treatments20160603-24258-1xpxr4z.pdf?AWSAccessKeyId=AKIAIWOWYYGZ2Y53UL3A&Expires=1528876012&Signature=eSJbVFWIBWExz0KTuMVh5fBf%2B7U%3D&response-content-disposition=inline%3B%20filename%3DInfluence_of_pre-fermentative_treatments.pdf
https://s3.amazonaws.com/academia.edu.documents/46193391/Influence_of_pre-fermentative_treatments20160603-24258-1xpxr4z.pdf?AWSAccessKeyId=AKIAIWOWYYGZ2Y53UL3A&Expires=1528876012&Signature=eSJbVFWIBWExz0KTuMVh5fBf%2B7U%3D&response-content-disposition=inline%3B%20filename%3DInfluence_of_pre-fermentative_treatments.pdf
http://apps.webofknowledge.com/full_record.do?product=WOS&search_mode=GeneralSearch&qid=81&SID=D5AQzHifeP1oQZtKJz8&page=1&doc=1
http://apps.webofknowledge.com/full_record.do?product=WOS&search_mode=GeneralSearch&qid=81&SID=D5AQzHifeP1oQZtKJz8&page=1&doc=1
http://apps.webofknowledge.com/full_record.do?product=WOS&search_mode=GeneralSearch&qid=33&SID=D5AQzHifeP1oQZtKJz8&page=1&doc=4&cacheurlFromRightClick=no
http://apps.webofknowledge.com/full_record.do?product=WOS&search_mode=GeneralSearch&qid=33&SID=D5AQzHifeP1oQZtKJz8&page=1&doc=4&cacheurlFromRightClick=no
https://search.proquest.com/openview/09645208b603ed1bf29c88a7d4be5ec7/1?pq-origsite=gscholar&cbl=1246351
https://search.proquest.com/openview/09645208b603ed1bf29c88a7d4be5ec7/1?pq-origsite=gscholar&cbl=1246351


 

În reviste cotate ISI - Lucrări publicate în extenso (full text papers) - în 

volumele conferinţelor indexate  - ISI Proceedings 
 

1. ANDRIEȘ T. M., ZAMFIR C. I., LUCHIAN Elena-Camelia, NICULAUA M., COLIBABA Lucia-Cintia, 

ODĂGERIU G., FOCEA C. M., COTEA V. V., 2017, Reverse osmosis influence over the content of metals 

and organic acids in low alcoholic beverages, BIO Web of Conferences, Volume 9, 02005, Section 

Oenology, EDP Sciences, Sofia, Bulgaria, 6 p. (urmează a fi indexate) 

https://www.bio-conferences.org/articles/bioconf/full_html/2017/02/bioconf-oiv2017_02005/bioconf-

oiv2017_02005.html 

 

2. TARȚIAN C. AL., COTEA V. V., NICULAUA M., ZAMFIR C. I., COLIBABA Lucia-Cintia, 

MOROȘANU Ana-Maria, 2017, The influence of the different techniques of maceration on the aromatic 

and phenolic profile of the Busuioacă de Bohotin wine, BIO Web of Conferences, Volume 9, 02032, 

Section Oenology, EDP Sciences, Sofia, Bulgaria, 8 p. (urmează a fi indexate) 

https://www.bio-conferences.org/articles/bioconf/full_html/2017/02/bioconf-oiv2017_02032/bioconf-

oiv2017_02032.html 

 

3. DUMITRIU Georgiana-Diana, COTEA V., PEINADO R.A., LOPEZ DE LERMA NIEVES, LUCHIAN 

Camelia Elena, COLIBABA Cintia Lucia, NICULAUA M., ZAMFIR C.I., VARARU F., ODAGERIU, 

GH., 2016, Mesoporous materials as fining agents in variety Cabernet Sauvignon wines. 39th World 

Congress of Vine and Wine, BIO Web of Conferences, Volume: 7, E D P SCIENCES, F-91944 CEDEX A, 

FRANCE. (ISI proceedings) 

https://www.bio-conferences.org/articles/bioconf/pdf/2016/02/bioconf-oiv2016_02011.pdf 

 

4. MOROSANU Ana-Maria, COTEA V.V., LUCHIAN Camelia Elena, NICULAUA M., COLIBABA 

Cintia, TARTIAN A. C., 2016, The influence of pre-fermentative treatments on the volatile, chromatic 

features, organic acids and phenolic content of Feteasca alba Romanian wine, 39th World Congress of 

Vine and Wine, BIO Web of Conferences, Volume: 7, E D P SCIENCES, F-91944 CEDEX A, FRANCE. 

(ISI proceedings) 

https://www.bio-conferences.org/articles/bioconf/pdf/2016/02/bioconf-oiv2016_02017.pdf 

 

5. COLIBABA Lucia Cintia, COTEA V. V., LACUREANU F. G., TUDOSE-SANDU-VILLE ST, 

ROTARU Liliana, NICULAUA M., LUCHIAN Camelia Elena, 2015, Studies of Phenolic and Aromatic 

Profile of Busuioaca de Bohotin Wines, 38th World Congress of Vine And Wine (Part 1) – BIO Web of 

Conferences, ISSN 2117-4458, volume 5, article no. 02008, E D P SCIENCESF-91944 CEDEX A, 

FRANCE. (ISI proceedings) 

https://www.bio-conferences.org/articles/bioconf/pdf/2015/02/bioconf_oiv2015_02008.pdf 

 

6. LUCHIAN Camelia Elena, COLIBABA Cintia, NICULAUA M., CODREANU Maria, COTEA V. V., 

2015, Innovative Materials in Winemaking, 38th World Congress of Vine And Wine (Part 1) – BIO Web of 

Conferences, ISSN 2117-4458, volume 5, DOI: 10.1051/bioconf/20150502023, E D P SCIENCESF-91944 

https://www.bio-conferences.org/articles/bioconf/pdf/2015/02/bioconf-oiv2015_02023.pdf 

 

7. COLIBABA Cintia Lucia,PAWLOWSKY J., COLIBABA Șt, 2012, E-learning in ICT and Agriculture, 

LEVERAGING TECHNOLOGY FOR LEARNING, ISSN 2066-026X, Proceedings of the 8th 

International Scientific Conference "eLearning and Software for Education" Bucharest,vol 2., Editura 

Universitara (ISSN: 2066 - 026X print 2066 - 8821 online), pg. 92-99. 

http://apps.webofknowledge.com/full_record.do?product=WOS&search_mode=GeneralSearch&qid=33&SID=

D5AQzHifeP1oQZtKJz8&page=1&doc=5&cacheurlFromRightClick=no 

 

8. COLIBABA Cintia, COTEA V.V., LACUREANU G., CAULET Raluca, COLIBABA Anca, 2011, Wine 

management and modulation using non traditional maceration technologies, Proceedings of the7th 

International conference on Management of Technological Changes September 1-3,  Alexandroupolis, 

Greece, ISBN : 978-960-99486-1-6, ISBN (book 1): 978-960-99486-2-3, pg. 493-497. 

https://www.bio-conferences.org/articles/bioconf/full_html/2017/02/bioconf-oiv2017_02005/bioconf-oiv2017_02005.html
https://www.bio-conferences.org/articles/bioconf/full_html/2017/02/bioconf-oiv2017_02005/bioconf-oiv2017_02005.html
https://www.bio-conferences.org/articles/bioconf/full_html/2017/02/bioconf-oiv2017_02032/bioconf-oiv2017_02032.html
https://www.bio-conferences.org/articles/bioconf/full_html/2017/02/bioconf-oiv2017_02032/bioconf-oiv2017_02032.html
https://www.bio-conferences.org/articles/bioconf/pdf/2016/02/bioconf-oiv2016_02011.pdf
https://www.bio-conferences.org/articles/bioconf/pdf/2016/02/bioconf-oiv2016_02017.pdf
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